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North Saskatchewan Watershed 
Alliance (NSWA)

 A multi-stakeholder, non-profit 
society (Incorporated 2000)

 Charitable Status 2016
 Appointed WPAC under Water 

for Life by GOA in 2005
 Current Staff: 8 FTE 
 2016-17 Budget: $725K 
 Contributions from 30+ 

municipalities •



Water for Life Strategy (2003)

 Goals
 Safe drinking water
 Healthy aquatic ecosystems
 Reliable water supplies for a 

sustainable economy

 Approaches
 Knowledge and research
Water conservation
 Create partnerships (WPACs) 

to “lead watershed planning 
and foster stewardship”



Watershed Planning & Advisory Councils

 Eleven WPACs appointed
 WPACs collaborate 

regularly
 WPAC roles: 

 Prepare State of  Watershed 
Reports

 Prepare Watershed 
Management Plans

 Contribute knowledge
 Support municipalities and 

local watershed stewardship 
groups

Milk River 
Watershed Council

Lesser Slave Lake 
Watershed Council

Beaver River 
Watershed Alliance

North Saskatchewan 
Watershed Alliance

Battle River 
Watershed Alliance

Red Deer 
Watershed Alliance
Bow River 

Basin Council

Oldman 
Watershed Council

Mighty Peace 
Watershed Alliance Athabasca 

Watershed
Council

SEAWA



57,000 km2



NSWA Executive Members

 President:        Reeve Pat Alexander 
(Clearwater County)

 Vice-Pres: Ken Crutchfield                        
(Wildlife Society)

 Treasurer:       Dr. Steve Craik (EPCOR)

 Secretary:       Candace Vanin (AAFC)



NSWA Board Members
 Dr. L. Danielson (Northeast Capital Ind. Assoc.)
 Marc Gressler (Councillor, Brazeau County) 
 John McNab (Councillor, Parkland County)
 Dwight Dach (Councillor, County of St. Paul)
 Brian Laustsen (TransAlta)
 Jason Wilkins (Husky Energy)
 Bob Winship (Weyerhaeuser Co.)
 Al Corbett (Drainage Council)
 Bill Fox      (Alberta Beef Producers)
 Alison Ronson (CPAWS)
 Jamie Bruha (Alberta Environment and Parks)
 Tony Lemay (Alberta Energy Regulator)
 John Thompson (WatreCon Consulting)
 Advisors (CoE, First Nations, Metis)



Staff
 Billie Milholland, B.A. (Communications)
 Elisa Brose, B.Sc., B.Ed. (Administration)
 Meghann Wendell (Administration)
 G. Thompson, P. Eng. (Technical Coordinator)
 Melissa Logan, P. Biol. (Planning Coordinator)
 Mary Ellen Shain, M.Sc. (Planning Coordinator)
 Mara Erickson, M.Sc. (Stewardship Coordinator)
 Dr. Cristina Buendia-Fores (Technical Advisor)
 Breda Muldoon, M.Sc (Planning Intern)
 David Trew (Executive Director)



Major features:
•Approaching 1.4 million people
•20 counties, urban growth
•2 hydro-electric reservoirs
•3 coal fired plants + gas
•Large petrochemical sector
•Large agriculture sector
•Large forestry sector
•Oil and gas exploration
•12 water sub-basins
•Extensive recreational demand



Banff NP

Jasper NP

Green Area



NSWA Reports 
 North Saskatchewan 

River Guide (2002)
 Community Watershed 

Stewardship Toolkit 
(2002)

 Canadian Heritage 
Rivers Program (2005)

 State of the Watershed 
Report (2005)

 Municipal Resource 
Guide  (2006)

 19 technical reports 
(2006-16)

 10 planning reports 
(2006-16)  





IWMP Recommendations (2012) 

 Outlines actions and responsibilities for:
1) Water quality protection
2) Water supply management 
3) Aquatic ecosystem protection
4) Groundwater protection 
5) Alignment of land and water 

planning at the regional scale



Key Implementation Strategy:

Municipal Watershed Partnerships 



Municipal Watershed Partnerships 

 Vermilion River Watershed Alliance
 Sturgeon River Watershed Alliance
 Headwaters Alliance 
 Lake Stewardship – Wabamun, Mayatan, 

Jackfish, Isle, Ste. Anne
 Capital Region Water Management 

Framework
 Blackmud/Whitemud Surface Water 

Management Group







Vermilion River Watershed Alliance
-Council Representatives-

Pat Gordeyko, County of Two Hills
Ed Parke, County of Vermilion River
Dale Collison, Beaver County
Roger Konieczny, Minburn County
Dwight Dach, County of St Paul
David Berry, Town of Vegreville
Willie Babiuk, Town of Two Hills 
Richard Yaceyko, Town of Vermilion
Jim Charpentier, Holden Drainage District 







Sturgeon River Watershed Alliance
-Council Representatives-

AnnLisa Jensen, Parkland County 
Robert Kohn*, Lac Ste Anne County
Ferd Caron, Sturgeon County
Ed McLean, City of Spruce Grove
Ed Gibbons, City of Edmonton
Jean Woodger, Town of Gibbons
Robert Russell, City of St. Albert
Brennan Fitzgerald, Town of Morinville
Josh Alexis, Alexis First Nation



Banff NP

Jasper NP

Green Area



Headwaters Alliance 
-Council Representatives-

Pat Alexander, Clearwater County
Jim Duncan, Clearwater County
AnnLisa Jensen, Parkland County
Tanni Doblanko, Leduc County
Marc Gressler, Brazeau County 
Lyle Seely, Wetaskiwin County
Fred Nash, Town of RMH
Fayrell Wheeler, Town Of Drayton Valley
Michael Laveck, Town of Devon
Barry Rasch, Village of Thorsby



Lake Management Partnerships



Parkland County

 NSWA now collaborating with County of 
Parkland, AEP and WWMC to develop 
advice for a “lake land use plan” for Lake 
Wabamun

 Cooperative projects with other lake 
WSGs: Mayatan, Jackfish, Isle, Lac Ste. 
Anne, Antler

















Antler Lake



the water
management
framework

FOR THE INDUSTRIAL 
HEARTLAND
AND CAPITAL REGION







Status

 Central Alberta rivers have improved since 
1970s - as a result of advanced wastewater  
treatment and strong regulations

 Water quality in most lakes has not improved, 
and remains poor or threatened – even though 
much applied research is available 

 Watershed management plans for lakes and 
rivers must be integrated into current land use 
planning – municipal and provincial

 Focus on restoration – conservation – local 
stewardship 
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LATEST AVAILABLE W.L. = 728.346 M ON AUG 11, 2016.

ELEVATION (m)

JACKFISH LAKE NEAR STONY PLAIN (05DE902)
Historical Water Levels
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		8/29/85		729.727

		9/4/85		729.724

		9/18/85		729.712

		9/27/85		729.713

		10/2/85		729.721

		10/8/85		729.698

		10/14/85		729.695

		10/19/85		729.698

		10/30/85		729.69

		11/6/85		729.688

		2/6/86		729.728

		5/4/86		729.834

		5/7/86		729.83

		5/21/86		729.837
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		10/9/89		729.722
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		11/2/89		729.722
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		6/1/90		729.892

		6/14/90		729.868
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		5/28/93		729.466

		6/10/93		729.422

		7/19/93		729.416
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		11/7/00		729.427

		11/14/00		729.422
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		5/12/01		729.371
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LATEST AVAILABLE W.L. = 728.346 M ON AUG 11, 2016.

ELEVATION (m)

JACKFISH LAKE NEAR STONY PLAIN (05DE902)
Historical Water Levels
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729.905

729.892
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729.851

729.819

729.829

729.802

729.759

729.745

729.751

729.798

729.934

729.94

729.911

729.899

729.901

729.858

729.843

729.818

729.765

729.745

729.688

729.655

729.627

729.642

729.666

729.686

729.787

729.726

729.704

729.647

729.606

729.588

729.564

729.488

729.496

729.473

729.457

729.445

729.425

729.432

729.451

729.492

729.504

729.466

729.422

729.416

729.443

729.405

729.384

729.376

729.357

729.344

729.305

729.387

729.355

729.367

729.364

729.358

729.41

729.364

729.349

729.328

729.332

729.273

729.272

729.234

729.236

729.241

729.208

729.163

729.181

729.302

729.347

729.289

729.354

729.481

729.637

729.565

729.578

729.585

729.581

729.55

729.542

729.551

729.433

729.414

729.424

729.472

729.606

729.612

729.592

729.589

729.581

729.564

729.633

729.575
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729.564

729.558
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729.504
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729.528
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729.582
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729.478

729.463

729.445

729.435
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729.428

729.419
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729.322

729.343
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729.326

729.317
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729.306
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729.337

729.461

729.445
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729.412
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729.438
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729.342

729.311
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729.289
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729.237

729.203
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729.214

729.231
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729.056
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729.048

729.024

729.134

729.125

729.091

729.093

729.099

729.108

729.103

729.075

729.068

728.985

729.029

729.02

729.034

728.971

729.031

728.936

728.916

728.922

728.908

728.932

728.882

729.178

729.16

729.101

728.967

729.015
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728.996

729.019

728.994

728.99

728.95

728.975

728.966

728.958

728.926

728.921

728.772

728.832

728.823

728.781

728.766

728.73

728.732

728.524

728.564

728.533

728.44

728.592

728.672

728.513

728.603

728.598

728.577

728.59

728.567

728.563

728.567

728.6

728.589

728.58

728.624

728.625

728.629

728.611

728.588

728.567

728.551

728.504

728.485

728.71

728.71

728.654

728.66

728.646

728.643

728.645

728.632

728.628

728.624

728.495

728.662

728.618

728.489

728.642

728.4

728.322

728.3

728.346
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Parkland County Lakes



Climate and Lake Level





A Century of Landscape Change





Thank you


	 �Watershed Planning and Management  �in the � North Saskatchewan River Basin�
	North Saskatchewan Watershed Alliance (NSWA)
	Water for Life Strategy (2003)
	Watershed Planning & Advisory Councils
	Slide Number 5
	NSWA Executive Members
	NSWA Board Members
	Staff
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	NSWA Reports 
	Slide Number 12
	IWMP Recommendations (2012) 
	Key Implementation Strategy:��Municipal Watershed Partnerships 
	Municipal Watershed Partnerships 
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Vermilion River Watershed Alliance�-Council Representatives-�
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Sturgeon River Watershed Alliance�-Council Representatives-
	Slide Number 22
	Headwaters Alliance �-Council Representatives-
	Lake Management Partnerships
	Parkland County
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Antler Lake�
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Status
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Winter Fish Kill 2016
	Parkland County Lakes
	Climate and Lake Level
	Slide Number 43
	A Century of Landscape Change
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46

